-OP \$265.00 1069

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Collins Industries, Inc. 15 Compound Drive Hutchinson KS 67502-4349		10/31/2006	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GMAC Commercial Finance LLC, as Agent
Street Address:	1290 Avenue of the Americas
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10104
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1069353	SAF-T-LOCK
Registration Number:	1063759	OCTAFLASH
Registration Number:	1159064	FLIP SEAT
Registration Number:	1326822	COLLINS
Registration Number:	1460785	COLLINS BUS CORPORATION
Registration Number:	1644978	STEP-LIFT
Registration Number:	2429342	MID BUS
Registration Number:	2405671	MID BUS
Registration Number:	2938860	CITIMEDIC
Registration Number:	3006620	DIGMASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)962-7049

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003423 FRAME: 0321

900062066

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 800-342-3676 Phone: Email: michelle.herkenham@wolterskluwer.com Correspondent Name: Wolterskluwer Company 187 Wolf Road Ste 101 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12205 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth Barrow Signature: /Elizabeth Barrow, Esq/ Date: 11/07/2006 Total Attachments: 10 source=Collins Industries Trademark#page1.tif source=Collins Industries Trademark#page2.tif source=Collins Industries Trademark#page3.tif

source=Collins Industries Trademark#page1.tif source=Collins Industries Trademark#page2.tif source=Collins Industries Trademark#page3.tif source=Collins Industries Trademark#page4.tif source=Collins Industries Trademark#page5.tif source=Collins Industries Trademark#page6.tif source=Collins Industries Trademark#page7.tif source=Collins Industries Trademark#page8.tif source=Collins Industries Trademark#page9.tif source=Collins Industries Trademark#page10.tif

SCHEDULE A

Grantor	Registration or	Country	Registration of	Mark
	Application No.		Filing Date	
Collins	1069353	U.S.	7/12/1977	S af-T-Lock
Industries,				
Inc.				
Collins	1063759	U.S.	4/19/1977	Octaflash
Industries,				
Inc.				
Collins	1159064	U.S.	6/30/1981	Flip Seat
Industries,				
Inc.				
Collins	1326822	U.S.	5/26/1985	Collins
Industries,				
Inc.				
Collins	1460785	U.S.	10/13/1987	Collins Bus
Industries,				Corporation
Inc.				
Collins	1644978	U.S.	5/21/1991	Step-Lift
Industries, Inc.				
Collins	2429342	U.S.	2/20/1901	Mid Bus
Industries,				
Inc.				
Collins	2405671	U.S.	11/21/1900	Mid Bus
Industries,				
Inc.				
Collins	2938860	U.S.	4/5/1905	CitiMedic
Industries,				
Inc.				
Collins	3006620	U.S.	10/11/1905	Digmaster
Industries,				
Inc.				

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY

WHEREAS, Collins Industries, Inc., a Missouri corporation having a mailing address at 15 Compound Drive, Hutchinson, Kansas 67502-4349 ("Collins"), Collins Bus Corporation, a Kansas corporation having a mailing address at 415 West Sixth, South Hutchinson, Kansas 67505 ("Bus"), Wheeled Coach Industries, Inc., a Florida corporation having a mailing address at P.O. Box 67739, Orlando. Florida 32867-7339 ("WCI"), Capacity of Texas, Inc., a Texas corporation having a mailing address at 401 Capacity Drive, Longview, Texas 75604-5341 ("Capacity"), World Trans, Inc., a Kansas corporation having a mailing address at 415 West Sixth, South Hutchinson, Kansas 67505 ("World Trans"), Mobile Products, Inc., a Kansas corporation having a mailing address at 401 Capacity Drive, Longview, Texas 75604-5341 ("Mobile Products", and together with Collins, Bus, WCI, Capacity, and World Trans, each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"), have adopted, used and are using the marks shown in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), for which there are registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors and certain of their affiliates are obligated to GMAC Commercial Finance LLC ("GMAC CF") and various other financial institutions (collectively, "Lenders") and GMAC CF as agent for Lenders ("Agent") pursuant to (i) a certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, among Agent, Lenders and Loan Parties and (ii) a certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, made by Loan Parties in favor of Agent (as each may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, each Grantor is granting to Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders a security interest in such Grantor's Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each Grantor does hereby assign unto Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders and grant to Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders a security interest in and to such Grantor's Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Marks, and registrations and applications therefor, which assignment and security interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the Agreements and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

Each Grantor expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent and Lenders with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

Dated: New York, New York October 31, 2006

COLLINS INDUSTRIES, INC., as a Grantor

By:	Kinnikanne
	Name:
	Its:

COLLINS BUS CORPORATION, as a Grantor

By: Kunul Qorond
Name:
Its:

WHEELED COACH INDUSTRIES, INC., as a Grantor

By: KinnelRound
Name:
Its:

CAPACITY OF TEXAS, INC., as a Grantor

By: Kimilk Orlows

Name:
Its:

WORLD TRANS, INC., as a Grantor

By: Kinntto Doluce

Name:

Its:

MOBILE PRODUCTS, INC., as a Grantor

By: Krunt Ralver
Name:

Its:

GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC, as Agent

) y ._____

Its:

STATE OF NEW YORK) ss:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)
On the 31st day of October, 2006, before me personally came she is the CEO of Collins Industries, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that she signed her/his name thereto by order of the board of directors of said corporation.
Joselyn Fine Notary Public, State of New York No. 01F16139884 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires 1/17/2010 Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public
STATE OF NEW YORK) ss: COUNTY OF NEW YORK)
On the 31 st day of October, 2006, before me personally came Kenneth R. Damborauski, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that s/he is the CEO of Collins Bus Corporation, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that s/he signed her/his name thereto by order of the hoard of directors of said corporation.
Joselyn Fine Notary Public, State of New York No. 01Fi6139884 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires 1/17/2010 Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public My Commission Expires:
STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss: COUNTY OF NEW YORK)
On the 31st day of October, 2006, before me personally came Manneth R. P., to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that s/he is the
Notary Public, State of New York No. 01FI6139884 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires 1/17/2010 Notary Public Notary Public My Commission Expires:

1221155 – Trademark Assignment of Security

STATE OF NEW YORK) se	s·
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	•
of Texas, Inc., the corporation describe that s/he signed her/his name thereto by	one, before me personally came franch R of to me did depose and say that s/he is the <u>CEO</u> of Capacity ed in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and y order of the board of directors of said corporation.
Joselyn Fine Notary Public, State of New York No. 01Fl6139884 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires 1/17/2010	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
STATE OF NEW YORK)	a.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	
s/he signed her/his name thereto by orc	006, before me personally came Kenneth R. Dambrask did depose and say that s/he is the Go of World n and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that der of the board of directors of said corporation. Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Joselyn Fine Notary Public, State of New York No. 01FI6139884 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires 1/17/2010	my commonen znpnesi
STATE OF NEW YORK)	s:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	u.S
known, who being by me duly sworn, or Products, Inc., the corporation describes	006, before me personally came howek. Dam, to me did depose and say that s/he is the <u>FO</u> of Mobile ed in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and y order of the board of directors of said corporation.
	Notary Public / / /
Joselyn Fine Notary Public, State of New York No. 01Fl6139884 Qualified in New York County mission Expires 1/17/2010	My Commission Expires:

STATE OF 1	NEW Y	ORK.)							
)	ss:						
COUNTY O	FNEW	V YORK	.)							
		2.4								
On	the	31	day	of	October,	2006,	before	me	personally	came
_ Evic S	· (M	iller	_ to me	e kno	wn, who	being by	me duly	sworn,	did depose a	and say
s/he is the _	Dire	ctor	of GN	IAC	Commerci	al Financ	e LLC, th	ne limite	ed liability co	mpany
described in	and w	hich exe	ecuted	the fe	oregoing i	nstrument	t; and tha	at s/he	signed her/hi	s name

thereto by order of the managers of said limited liability company.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

Joselyn Fine
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01Fl6139884
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires 1/17/2010

SCHEDULE A

Schedule A to a Trademark Assignment of Security dated October 31, 2006, by and among Collins Industries, Inc., Wheeled Coach Industries, Capacity of Texas, Inc., World Trans, Inc. and Mobile Products, Inc., (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"), and GMAC Commercial Finance LLC, as Agent.

Grantor	Registration or Application No.	Country	Registration of Filing Date	Mark
Capacity of Texas, Inc.	1643534	U.S.	5/7/1991	Dura-ride
Capacity of Texas, Inc.	981553	U.S.	4/2/1974	Capacity
Mobile Products, Inc	1000490	U.S.	12/31/1974	Lay-mor
Collins Industries, Inc.	1069353	U.S.	7/12/1977	S af-T-Lock
Collins Industries, Inc.	1063759	U.S.	4/19/1977	Octaflash
Collins Industries, Inc.	1159064	U.S.	6/30/1981	Flip Seat
Collins Industries, Inc.	1326822	U.S.	5/26/1985	Collins
Capacity of Texas, Inc.	1316884	U.S.	1/29/1985	Yardmaster
Wheeled Coach Corporation	1413260	U.S.	10/14/1986	Wheeled Coach
Wheeled Coach Corporation	1424769	U.S.	1/13/1987	
Collins Industries, Inc.	1460785	U.S.	10/13/1987	Collins Bus Corporation
World Trans, Inc.	1554610	U.S.	9/5/1989	World Trans
Collins Industries, Inc.	1644978	U.S.	5/21/1991	Step-Lift
Wheeled Coach Industries, Inc.	2050808	U.S.	4/8/1997	MAV

1221155 - Trademark Assignment of Security

Collins Bus	2125595	U.S.	12/30/1997	Bantam
Corporation				
Wheeled	2261938	U.S.	7/20/1999	Fire Medic
Coach				
Industries,				
Inc.				
Wheeled	2262400	U.S.	7/20/1999	Entersafe
Coach				
Industries,				
Inc.				
Wheeled	2260813	U.S.	7/13/1999	P.A.F. System
Coach				
Industries,				
Inc.				
Wheeled	2266756	U.S.	8/3/1999	P.A.F. System
Coach				Design
Industries,				
Inc.				
World Trans,	2437856	U.S.	5/27/1901	World Trans,
Inc.				Inc.
World Trans,	2268822	U.S.	8/10/1999	
Inc.				
Wheeled	2268867	U.S.	8/10/1999	Care Caddy
Coach				ľ
Industries,				
Inc.				
Capacity of	3053908	U.S.	1/31/1906	Vista Cab
Texas, Inc.				
Collins	2429342	U.S.	2/20/1901	Mid Bus
Industries,				
Inc.				
Collins	2405671	U.S.	11/21/1900	Mid Bus
Industries,				
Inc.				
Wheeled	2421478	U.S.	1/16/1901	Moduvan
Coach				
Industries,				
Inc.				
Wheeled	2858312	U.S.	6/29/1904	Crusader
Coach				
Industries,				
Inc.				
Collins	2938860	U.S.	4/5/1905	CitiMedic
Industries,				
Inc.				
Wheeled Coach	2961220	U.S.	6/7/1905	Duralite
[Industries], Inc.				
Collins	3006620	U.S.	10/11/1905	Digmaster

1221155 – Trademark Assignment of Security

7 1 . •				
Industries,				
Inc.				
Wheeled Coach	3053905	U.S.	1/31/1906	The General
[Industries], Inc				
Mobile Products,	3053907	U.S.	1/31/1906	Waldon
Inc.		,		
Wheeled Coach	3092401	U.S.	5/16/06 (so no	Duraseam
[Industries], Inc.			longer pending)	
Collins Bus	3101717	U.S.	6/6/06 (so no	Durastraint
Corporation			longer	
			pending)	
Capacity of	Says "Live"-	U.S.	No current	C Capacity
Texas, Inc.	prior		registration	
	registration		number or	
	number:		date	
	0981553		registered	
	0,01000		1.08:20:00	
	Serial #		'	
	78389068			
Wheeled Coach	78/931510	U.S.	Pending	DuraSafe
Industries,	, 5, 75 15 10		1 1111111111111111111111111111111111111	Module & Design
,				
Inc.			<u> </u>	

1221155 – Trademark Assignment of Security

RECORDED: 11/07/2006